

Bioinformatics Centre Savitribai Phule Pune University

## WALK-IN-INTERVIEW

Applications are invited for the following contractual position (purely on a temporary basis) to be filled up at the Bioinformatics Centre, Savitribai Phule Pune University under the project "Ayush Centre of Excellence" funded by Ministry of Ayush, Government of India.

:	Dr. Manali Joshi & Mrs. Smita Saxena
:	Junior Research Fellow
:	1
:	SC
:	MCA / M.Tech. /B.E. /B. Tech. in IT/ Computer Science/ Data
	Science or Master's Degree in Computational Biology/
	Bioinformatics/ any other Master's degree related to Biology & IT
	Prior experience in computational biology is desirable.
:	Development of Python based computational pipeline (Skillset-
	Python and data analysis/web scraping modules,
	HTML/CSS/PHP/Javascript/ Flask/Django etc.)
:	35,000 + 27% HRA
:	1 year (extendable till project tenure based on satisfactory
	performance)

## **General Instructions and Information:**

- 1. All interested candidates must appear for walk-in-interview on Saturday, 8<sup>th</sup> February 2025 at 10.30 A.M. at address: Bioinformatics Centre, Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune 411 007.
- 2. All candidates are to carry original documents at the time of interview, failing which candidature for the position will not be guaranteed.
- 3. Considering the time-bound nature of projects, if candidates from the given reservation are not found suitable, candidates from another category will be recruited as per rules.
- 4. Qualifications/degree should be from a recognised Institution/University.
- 5. Age relaxation for reserved candidates will be as per the Government of India rules.
- 6. Mere fulfilling the essential qualifications/experience does not guarantee selection.
- 7. No TA/DA will be paid for attending the interview/joining the post.
- Candidates are to write a one-line email of willingness to attend interviews at bioinfosppuadvt@gmail.com mentioning subject of email as "Willing to attend interviews for JRF under Ayush CoE".

strariversity Savitribai Phule

Place: Pune

Date: 13/1/2025